FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	ECO UZ-U1-ZÜÜZ U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) EXPRESS MAIL NO. ET925076415US Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow$	Patent and Trademark Office		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents	and 101967896 original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	, 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Stanley Y. Lee			
Stainey 1. Lee	7/02 Name: VERIZON LABORATORIES INC.		
'('	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?	Yes X No		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
<u> </u>	6 T		
Assignment	rger Street Address: 40 Sylvan Road		
Security Agreement Cha	ange of Name		
☐ Other			
	City: Waltham State: MA ZIP: 02451-1128		
Execution Date: 1/16/02	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	01-8006 1/16/02		
If this document is being filed together wit	th a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
	 		
	Additional numbers attached? Yes X No 10/05/83Z		
	Additional numbers attached? Yes X No 1010510		
5. Name and address of party to whom co			
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: Leonard Charles Suchyt			
Name. <u>Leonard Charles Suchyt</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
Internal Address: <u>c/o Christian Andersen</u>			
Verizon Services Group	☐ Enclosed		
Terizon bervices Group	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 600 Hidden Ridge, HQF	E03H01		
500 Huden Riuge, HQF	8. Deposit account number:		
Manufacture and the second sec	07-2339		
City: Irving State: TX			
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
	DO NOT OUR TITLE OF AUE		
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, t	he foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of		
the original document.	1 - 1 - 1 - 1		
James K. Weixel, Reg. No. 44,399	James Kr Wenny 1/17/2002		
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date		
	per of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		
	Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231		
APM Avi page income	(Form PTO1595Recordation Form Cover Sheet - page 1 of 3)		

DOCKET NO: 01-8006

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration which I hereby acknowledge, I.

Stanley Y. Lee

residing at 35 Joseph Rd., Framingham, MA 01701

sell and assign to **VERIZON LABORATORIES INC..**, a Delaware corporation, its successors and assigns (hereinafter "Company"), all right, title and interest in my invention in

METHOD AND SYSTEMS FOR TESTING AUTOMATIC PROTECTION SWITCHING PROTOCOL IN OPTICAL INTERFACES FOR SYNCHRONOUS OPTICAL NETWORKS

and the application for United States Patent therefor executed concurrently herewith, and all Patents which may be granted therefor, including re-examination Patents in all foreign countries, and all divisions, reissues, re-examinations, continuations and extensions thereof, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all Patents on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Company as assignee of the entire interest, and covenant that I have full right so to do and agree that I will communicate to said Company or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention, in the United States and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal.

RECORDED: 01/17/2002

		Inventor	Stanley Y.	
		Date		6-2002
		Address	35 Joseph R	dd.
			Framinghan	n, MA 01701
Witness:_	Dam Kelley		Witness:	may & anya
Address:	100 Cushing St. Walthon, MA		Address:	390 Higherd &r Wester mg 02493-2627
Date:	1/16/2002		Date:	1/16/02

PATENT REEL: 012519 FRAME: 0690